CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

FRANKLIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION- WEST BLVD TO MT. RUSHMORE RD.

PROJECT NUMBER: ST04-1363
3/01/06
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $524,740.00
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIAL CO.

PW041106-02

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $9,000.00] $9,000.00 1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
2 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $9,500.00] $9,500.00 1.00 $9,500.00 $0.00
3 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00[ $17,436.10 $17,436.10 1.00 $17,436.10 $0.00
4 |4"PVC SERVICE LINE LF 662.00 $12.00 $7,944.00 541.00 $6,492.00 ($1,452.00)
5 |6"PVC SERVICE LINE LF 72.00 $20.50 $1,476.00 74.00 $1,517.00 $41.00
6 8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 6'- 8) LF 347.00 $19.00 $6,593.00 247.00 $4,693.00 ($1,900.00)
7 8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 8-10") LF 705.00 $21.10 $14,875.50 705.00 $14,875.50 $0.00
8 |8"PVC TERMINATION RISER EA 1.00 $910.00 $910.00 0.00 $0.00 ($910.00)
9 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA. VFT 8.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 7.00 $1,400.00 ($200.00)
10 [STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA. EA 3.00 $2,350.00] $7,050.00 3.00 $7,050.00 $0.00
11 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 2.00 $410.00 $820.00 2.00 $820.00 $0.00
12 |[RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 18.00] $360.00 $6,480.00 18.00 $6,480.00 $0.00
13 |[CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN EA 2.00 $630.00 $1,260.00 2.00 $1,260.00 $0.00
14 | 1" COPPER SERVICE LF 693.00 $14.00 $9,702.00 637.00 $8,918.00 ($784.00)
15 | 2" COPPER SERVICE LF 42.00 $21.50 $903.00 42.00 $903.00 $0.00
16 | 4" PVC WATER SERVICE LF 50.00 $17.50 $875.00 50.00 $875.00 $0.00
17 | 6" PVC WATER MAIN LF 80.00 $21.00 $1,680.00 59.00 $1,239.00 ($441.00)
18 | 8" PVC WATER MAIN LF 208.00 $22.20 $4,617.60 200.00 $4,440.00 ($177.60)
19 [10" PVC WATER MAIN LF 54.00 $29.50 $1,593.00 54.00 $1,593.00 $0.00
20 [12" PVC WATER MAIN LF 853.00 $33.60 $28,660.80 855.00 $28,728.00 $67.20
21 [1" CURB STOP & BOX EA 16.00] $210.00 $3,360.00 16.00 $3,360.00 $0.00
22 |2" CURB STOP & BOX EA 1.00 $420.00 $420.00 1.00 $420.00 $0.00
23 |10" X 6" REDUCER EA 1.00 $450.00 $450.00 1.00 $450.00 $0.00
24 110" X 8" REDUCER EA 1.00 $485.00 $485.00 2.00 $970.00 $485.00
25 |12" X 8" REDUCER EA 2.00 $540.00 $1,080.00 1.00 $540.00 ($540.00)
26 |8"X8"X6"TEE EA 1.00 $540.00 $540.00 2.00 $1,080.00 $540.00
27 10" X 10" X 6" TEE EA 1.00 $765.00 $765.00 1.00 $765.00 $0.00
28 |12" X 12" X 4" TEE EA 1.00 $810.00 $810.00 1.00 $810.00 $0.00
29 12" X 12" X 6" TEE EA 1.00 $835.00 $835.00 0.00 $0.00 ($835.00)
30 |[6" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $300.00 $600.00 2.00 $600.00 $0.00
31 |8" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $385.00 $385.00 1.00 $385.00 $0.00
32 |12"X10" CROSS EA 1.00 $1,000.00] $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
33 |8"MJ PLUG EA 1.00 $120.00 $120.00 1.00 $120.00 $0.00
34 | 4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 1.00 $570.00 $570.00 1.00 $570.00 $0.00
35 | 8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 2.00 $1,200.00] $2,400.00 1.00 $1,200.00 ($1,200.00)
36 [10" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 1.00 $1,900.00] $1,900.00 1.00 $1,900.00 $0.00




CURRENT AW041106-02
LINE CONTRACT | uNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
37 [12" GATE VALVE & BOX EA 2.00] _ $3,600.00 $7,200.00 3.00 $10,800.00 $3,600.00
38 |FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE & LEAD EA 3.00]  $3,350.00 $10,050.00 3.00 $10,050.00 $0.00
39 |SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT & AUX VALVE EA 700 $400.00 $400.00 1.00 $400.00 $0.00
40 [ABANDON VALVE EA 2.00 $50.00 $100.00 1.00 $50.00 ($50.00)
47 |CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EA 400 $910.00 $3,640.00 4.00 $3,640.00 $0.00
42 |RECONNECT 2" WATER SERVICE LINE EA 700 $480.00 $480.00 1,00 $480.00 $0.00
43 |WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT LF 147.00 $38.00 $5,586.00 131.00 $4,978.00 ($608.00)
42 |WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA 17.00] _ $185.00 $3,145.00 16.00 $2,960.00 ($185.00)
45 |FIRE HYDRANT PROTECTION BOLLARDS EA 2.00]  $550.00 $1,100.00 2.00 $1,100.00 $0.00
46 |12" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING EA 700]  $300.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 ($300.00)
47 |TYPE I FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 200.00 $16.00 $3,200.00 15.50 $248.00 ($2,952.00)
48 |IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL cY 300.00 $8.00 $2,400.00 0.00 $0.00 ($2,400.00)
49 |EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED cY 1,500.00 $10.00 $15,000.00 1,500.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
50 |EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS W/SUGAR
ROCK cY 250.00 $23.00 $5,750.00 57.00 $1,311.00 ($4,439.00)
51 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 5000 $170.00 $850.00 0.00 $0.00 ($850.00)
52 |SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT LF 176.00 $1.80 $316.80 176.00 $316.80 $0.00
53 |REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 4,265.00 $2.00 $8,530.00 4,265.00 $8,530.00 $0.00
54 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT SF 2,935.00 $0.45 $1,320.75 2,935.00 $1,320.75 $0.00
55 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 3,538.00 $0.75 $2,653.50 3,090.00 $2,317.50 ($336.00)
56 |TREE REMOVAL, 24"-30" EA 2.00]  $4,250.00 $8,500.00 2.60 $11,050.00 $2,550.00
57 |REMOVE AND RESET SIGN EA 19.00] _ $110.00 $2,090.00 19.00 $2,090.00 $0.00
58 |REMOVE TYPE B DROP INLET EA 400 $210.00 $840.00 4.00 $840.00 $0.00
59 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 1.730.00 $12.50 $21,625.00 1.794.00 $22,425.00 $800.00
60 |ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 1.175.00 $46.90 $55,107.50 1.236.00 $57,068.40 $2,860.90
61 |CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" % 47.00 $58.00 $2,726.00 66.00 $3,828.00 $1,102.00
62 |CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6" SY 38.00 $64.00 $2,432.00 38.00 $2,432.00 $0.00
63 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" sY 116.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6" | SY 118.00 $61.00 $7.198.00 101.00 $6.161.00 ($1,037.00)
65 |CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER LF 134.00 $17.50 $2,345.00 134.00 $2,345.00 $0.00
66 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66 LF 1,503.80 $14.25 $21,429.15 1,586.00 $22,600.50 $1.17135
67 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" sY 116.00 $57.00 $6,612.00 160.00 $9,120.00 $2,508.00
68 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE BL66 LF 178.20 $16.50 $2,940.30 134.00 $2,211.00 ($729.30)
69 |CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SY 1117.00 $6.50 $7,260.50 1.152.00 $7,488.00 $227.50
70 |CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFORCED), 6" sY 206.00 $78.00 $16,068.00 209.00 $16,302.00 $234.00
71 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 3,374.00 $6.50 $21,931.00 3,086.00 $20,059.00 ($1,872.00)
72 |CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2) LF 114.00 $55.00 $6,270.00 0.00 $0.00 ($6,270.00)
73 |12 RCP, CLASS Ill LF 528.00 $23.00 $12,144.00 528.00 $12,144.00 $0.00
74 |18" RCP, CLASS Il LF 76.00 $31.00 $2,356.00 87.00 $2,697.00 $341.00
75 |24 RCP, CLASS Ill LF 226.00 $35.00 $7,910.00 226.00 $7,910.00 $0.00
76 |24"X24"X12" RCP TEE EA 100]  $570.00 $570.00 1.00 $570.00 $0.00
77 |TYPE "B" INLET W/CURBED COVER EA 400  $2,600.00 $10,400.00 4.00 $10,400.00 $0.00
78 |TYPE "E" INLET, 10 EA 2.00] _ $3,900.00 $7,800.00 2.00 $7,800.00 $0.00
79 |4X4 JUNCTION BOX EA 3.00]  $3,600.00 $10,800.00 3.00 $10,800.00 $0.00




CURRENT RWO041106-02
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
80 |TYPE B INLET BOX CASTING W/ SOLID COVER EA 2.00]  $2,400.00 $4,800.00 2.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
81 [24" X 12" RCP REDUCER EA 1.00 $230.00 $230.00 1.00 $230.00 $0.00
82 |SODDING SY 2,950.00 $8.00) $23,600.00 2,951.00 $23,608.00 $8.00
83 [HISTORICAL LIGHTING EA 2.00  $8,910.00 $17,820.00 2.00 $17,820.00 $0.00
84 |PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP EA 2.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 2.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
85 |COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4" LF 140.00 $9.50 $1,330.00 140.00 $1,330.00 $0.00
86 |COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12" LF 175.00 $16.50 $2,887.50 203.00 $3,349.50 $462.00
87 |COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24" LF 170.00 $30.00 $5,100.00 173.00 $5,190.00 $90.00
88 |CATHODIC PROTECTION LS 1.00]  $9,500.00 $9,500.00 1.00 $9,500.00 $0.00
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
89 |VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT INLETS LS 0.00 $534.00 $0.00 1 $534.00 $534.00
90 |ROOF DRAIN TIE-INS LS 0.00 $1,356.63 $0.00 1 $1,356.63 $1,356.63
91 |SEWER SERVICE TO WILSON SCHOOL LS 0.00 $105.63 $0.00 1 $105.63 $105.63
92 |CONCRETE REMOVAL AT WILSON SCHOOL LS 0.00 $471.25 $0.00 1 $471.25 $471.25
93 |CONCRETE REMOVAL AT 9TH ST. INTERSECTION LS 0.00] $3,375.00 $0.00 1 $3,375.00 $3,375.00
TOTAL $517,202.56 ($7,537.44)
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $0.00
CCO #1F NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($7,537.44)
CCOo#2 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $0.00
CCO#3 CHANGE TO DATE: $0.00
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: CURT HUUS DATE
MAYOR: JIM SHAW DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days




CURRENT W041106-02
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
FRANKLIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION- WEST BLVD TO MT. RUSHMORE RD.
PROJECT NUMBER: ST04-1363
3/01/06
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $524,740.00
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIAL CO.
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1-88 |BID ITEMS ADJUST DIFFERENCE FROM BID QUANTITY TO ACTUAL QUANTITY INSTALLED
89|VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT INLETS EXTRA ADJUSTING RINGS WERE NEEDED

90

ROOF DRAIN TIE-INS

ROOF DRAINS TO WILSON SCHOOL WERE FOUND THAT NEEDED TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM SEW

91

SEWER SERVICE TO WILSON SCHOOL

ADDITIONAL TIME AND LABOR WAS NEEDED TO RECONNECT THE SEWER SERVICE TO WILSON SCHOOL

92

CONCRETE REMOVAL AT WILSON SCHOOL

9" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE AT THE WILSON SCHOOL ENTRANCE WAS REMOVED

93

CONCRETE REMOVAL AT 9TH ST. INTERSECTION

REINFORCED CONCRETE WAS PRESENT UNDERNEATH THE ASPHALT AT THE 9TH STREET
INTERSECTION, HILLS NEEDED EXTRA TIME TO BREAK UP AND DISPOSE OF THIS CONCRETE

PREPARED BY:

APPROPRIATION DATA

Amount
Fund
Department

Line Item

STREET WATER BAN. SEWER STORM
8910 933 833 8911
4370 4381 4380 4371

DATE:



	CCO1F

